

15 MAY 26 P3 50

SIXTEEN	NTH CONGRESS	OF THE	REPUBLIC
OF THE	PHILIPPINES		

Second Regular Session

SENATE	
COMMITTEE REPORT NO155	0
Submitted by the Committee on Public Works on	
Re: House Bill No. 1042	
Recommending its approval without amendment.	
Sponsor: Senator Marcos, Jr.	

))

)

MR. PRESIDENT:

The Committee on Public Works to which was referred House Bill No. 1042, introduced by Representative Ferdinand Martin G. Romualdez and Representative Ronald Cosalan, entitled:

"AN ACT

NAMING THE DIVERSION ROAD IN TACLOBAN CITY, LEYTE AS GOV. BENJAMIN 'KOKOY' T. ROMUALDEZ DIVERSION ROAD"

has considered the same and has the honor to report it back to the Senate with the recommendation that it be approved without amendment. Respectfully Submitted by:

FERDINAND/R. MARCOS, JR. Chair Committee on Public Works

RAMON BONG REVILLA, JR Vice Chair Committee on Public Works

Members:

SONNY ANGARA

MANUEL "LITO" M. LAPID

hohith

CYNTHIA A. VILLAR

ØUINGONA III TEOFISTO D

PIA S. CAYETANO

ANTONIO "SONNY" F. TRILLANES IV

LOREN LEGARDA

MIRIAM DEFENSOR SANTIAGO

- 2 -

JOSEPH VICTOR G. EJERCITO

MARIA LOURDES NANCY M. BINAY

JINGGOY EJERCITO ESTRADA

Ex-Officio Members:

RALPH G. RECTO resident Pro-Tempore Ale -

ALAN PETER "COMPAÑERO" S. CAYETANO Majority Leader

VICENTE C. SOTTO III Acting Minority Leader

Hon. FRANKLIN M. DRILON President Senate of the Philippines Pasay City JUAN PONCE ENRILE Minority Leader CONGRESS OF THE PHILIPPINES SIXTEENTH CONGRESS Second Regular Session

HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES

H. No. 1042

BY REPRESENTATIVES ROMUALDEZ AND COSALAN

AN ACT NAMING THE DIVERSION ROAD IN TACLOBAN CITY, LEYTE AS GOV. BENJAMIN "KOKOY" T. ROMUALDEZ DIVERSION ROAD

Be it enacted by the Senate and House of Representatives of the Philippines in Congress assembled:

SECTION I. The diversion road in Tacloban City, Leyte shall
hereinafter be known as Gov. Benjamin "Kokoy" T. Romualdez Diversion
Road.
SEC. 2. The Department of Public Works and Highways shall issue the
necessary rules, orders and circulars to implement the provision of this Act.
SEC. 3. This Act shall take effect fifteen (15) days after its publication

in the Official Gazette.

7

Approved,

0